South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 06:13:28 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*1167 (Rat #0375, Act #0290 of 2002) General Bill, By Pinckney and Richardson
Summary: Penn Center and SC Nurses special license plates issued

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 3, TITLE 56, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO MOTOR
VEHICLE REGISTRATION AND LICENSING BY ADDING ARTICLES 35 AND 36, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE
ISSUANCE OF "PENN CENTER" SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES, AND "SOUTH CAROLINA NURSES" SPECIAL LICENSE
PLATES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF FEES COLLECTED FROM THE ISSUANCE OF BOTH SPECIAL
LICENSE PLATES.-amended title

03/27/02
04/04/02
04/04/02
04/04/02
04/10/02
04/11/02
04/11/02
05/16/02
05/21/02
05/22/02
05/28/02
06/03/02
06/17/02
06/27/02
06/27/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
Amended SJ-23

Read second time SJ-23

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23
Read third time and sent to House SJ-29

Introduced and read first time HJ-47

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-47
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-6
Read second time HJ-28

Read third time and enrolled HJ-11

Ratified R 375

Signed By Governor

Act No. 290

Effective date 06/03/02

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



