South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 06:13:28 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*1167 (Rat #0375, Act #0290 of 2002) General Bill, By Pinckney and Richardson

Summary: Penn Center and SC Nurses special license plates issued

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 3, TITLE 56, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION AND LICENSING BY ADDING ARTICLES 35 AND 36, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF "PENN CENTER" SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES, AND "SOUTH CAROLINA NURSES" SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF FEES COLLECTED FROM THE ISSUANCE OF BOTH SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES.-amended title

03/27/02	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
04/04/02	Senate	Amended SJ-23
04/04/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
04/04/02	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23
04/10/02	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-29
04/11/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-47
04/11/02	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-47
05/16/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-6
05/21/02	House	Read second time HJ-28
05/22/02	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-11
05/28/02		Ratified R 375
06/03/02		Signed By Governor
06/17/02		Act No. 290
06/27/02		Effective date 06/03/02
06/27/02		Copies available